

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12979/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2019 in CRA No. 354/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

SHAUKATHUSSAIN MOHAMMED PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHATUNBEN MOHMMEDBHAI POLARA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.82429/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner invited our attention to Para 11 of the plaint (Page 102 of the paper book) and notice issued in connection with RTS/Appeal No.362 of 2013 (page 42 of the paper book). In his submission the limitation had to be reckoned from the day of knowledge and thus the suit as filed was well within limitation.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti in addlition.

The parties shall maintain status quo in the meanwhile.

List for further consideration on 14.8.2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

