

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.12979/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2019 in CRA No.354/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

SHAUKATHUSSAIN MOHAMMED PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHATUNBEN MOHMMEDBHAI POLARA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.82429/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Matter not taken up.

List on 18.09.2019.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER